

Directorate of Distance Education

University of Kashmir, Srinagar, 190006

(NAAC Accredited Grade "A+")
examination@ddeku.edu.in | www.ddeke.edu.in

Dated: 30/12/20

Date Sheet

All the concerned students of Post basic Nursing Batch 2019 (Backlog / Supplementary) are informed that their exam of one course "*Medical and Surgical Nursing*" which was postponed on 22/12/2020, shall now be held online on 02/01/2020 at 02: 00 pm. All terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Coordinator Examinations
Directorate of Distance Education

No: F (B. Sc Nursing/Reschedule) KU/2020

Dated: 30/12/2020

Copy to:

- Controller of Examination, University of Kashmir with the requerst to float the same on your website for information of concerned students.
- Director, Directorate of Distance Education, University of Kashmir for information
- Principal, College of Nursing G.M.C / Bibi Halima, College of Nursing, Srinagar. Principal, Nursing College, Bagi-DilawarKhan, Srinagar.
- Principal, Arsh Nursing College, Khonmoh for information;
- Director, South Campus, Anantnag.
- Joint Controller of Examination;
- Assistant Controller of Examination (Secrecy/Transit/Stationery) University of Kashmir.
- Sr. PA to CE for Kind information to the Controller of Examinations;
- Enquiry Cell, Directorate of Distance Education, University of Kashmir
- Notice Board, Directorate of Distance Education, University of Kashmir
- File.